FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

04205

	ORM No. 27 formation of a cognizable chine reported under section 154 Cr. P.C.	,, at P.S.
	CONTRACTOR OF BELLET	OKE Year 2018 FIR No. 09 (13 Date 991
1.	(i) Act BAN Sections (ii) Ac	tX
2.	(ii) Act Sections X (iii) Act Sections Other Act Sections Other Act Sections Other Act Sections Sections Sections Other Act Sections Sections Sections Sections Sections Other Act Sections Sect	Acts & Sections 185(1) (A) Alb of the ELECTRICAL Acts & Sections 185(1) (A) Alb of the ELECTRIC
	(iii) Act	Time 16:35 Mes.
3.	(a) General Diary Reference: Entry No	Date ON 08 01/18 Time 11:15 HRS APPRO
	(b) Occurrence of Offerice . Bay	Time \6:35 HKS
	(c) Information Received Date	at the Police Station :
4.	Type of information: Written / Oral WRITTEN Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. MORTH-ERST, APPROXIAKM Place of Occurrence: (b) Direction and Distances from P.S. MORTH-ERST, APPROXIAKM.	
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. (a) Address VILL- GOPBANDHI, P.S-BELIATION	DRE, DIST: BANKURA, JL NO- 107.
	Gr. P Groda RDIHI	
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of	of PS X
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the hance of	
	District	•
6.	Complaint / Information: (a) Name PRADIP MANDAL AESSI	4
	tial thick balth	MHM1) HL.
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name	THE MALESTAN
	(c) Date / Year of Birth	
	(d) Nationality INDIAN)
	(e) Address YILL BARJORA CCC CORSEL	CULARS OF BHAIRAB LOHAR OF VILLE
7.		Culars. THE TALL PADA LOHAR OF VILLE
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	GOPBANDHI, PS- BELLATORE,
8.	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant	
		PORTION OF PVC CABLE
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) : PORTION OF PYC CABLE COPPER STRANDED CORE OF APPROX 43 FT. IN LENGTH, HOOKIN &	
	ARRANGEMENT AT ONE END.	
	ttratAvrabass	
40	=	
10.	lagrant report / U.D.: Case No. if any:	
11.	TIP Contents (Attach separate Sheet if required) THE ORIGINAL CURITY EN COMPLHENT	
12.	THE REPLECT OF THE PROPERTY OF	
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of o	ffence(s) 1/s 135 (1) (0) & (b) OF THE
	I S.I. BIDYUT PHUL, OLC BELIATORE P.S.	
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed S.D. BHUP GHANTESWART to take up the investigation transferred to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint / informant. admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.	
		Poil and Pourles.
		Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with
	경영의 기계	Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with
	SIGNATURE IS AVAILABLE IN	Name: BIDYUT PAUL
. 4	ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT.	Rank: S.T. OF POLICE

Signature / Thumb Impression of

Number if any : O/C BELIATORE PS.



$oldsymbol{W}$ est $oldsymbol{B}$ engal $oldsymbol{S}$ tate $oldsymbol{E}$ lectricity $oldsymbol{D}$ istribution $oldsymbol{C}$ ompany $oldsymbol{L}$ imited (A West Bengal Government Enterprise)

Office Of The Station Manager

Barjora Customer Care Center, Barjora, Bankura

To, The Inspector-In-Charge **Beliatore Police Station** Beliatore ,Bankura

Sub :: F.I.R. for theft of electricity against Bhairab Lohar (51 years approx.) S/o, Late Kalipada Lohar, Vill - Gopbandhi, P.O-Dadhimukha, PS- Beliatore Dist-Bankura U/S 135 (1)(a) & (b) of the Electricity act 2003 and Electricity (amendment) act 2007.

Dear Sir,

I Sri Pradip Mandal (Age 41 years), S/o Sri Nalinikanta Mandal, A.E. & Station Manager of Barjora Customer Care Centre, WBSEDCL being empowered by Electricity act 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act 2007 as amended upto date to the effect do hereby lodging complaint against Bhairab Lohar (51 years approx.) S/o, Late Kalipada Lohar, Vill – Gopbandhi, P.O- Dadhimukha, PS-Beliatore Dist- Bankura for committing theft of Electricity dishonestly in his house I.e. domestic premises to bypass the existing service connection line bearing consumer ID 232227026, which is an offence U/S 135 (1)(a) & (b) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date.

On getting information from secret source today on 08.01.2018 myself along with 1) Sri Pijush Prasad, S/O-Sri Arjun Prasad, SAE(E), Barjora CCC, WBSEDCL and 2) Sanjoy Lal Singh, S/O – Lt. Laxman Lal Singh, Sr. TSH, Barjora CCC inspected the domestic premises of Bhairab Lohar (51 years approx.) (bearing consumer ID 232227026), S/o, Late Kalipada Lohar, Vill - Gopbandhi, P.O Dadhimukha, PS-Beliatore Dist- Bankura about 11:15 Hrs. During inspection it was detected that the Bhairab Lohar (51 years approx.), S/O - Late Kalipada Lohar committed theft of Electricity dishonestly by means of direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL in his domestic premises.

I assessed the connected load as 0.41 KW (3 nos. bulb 100 watt each, 1 no. CFL 10 watt, 1 no. Fan 60 Watt and 1no Tube-Light 40 watt) and prepared the Inspection report accordingly.

I directed to the technical staff (Sanjoy Lal Singh, Sr. TSH, Barjora CCC) to disconnect the existing service connection bearing consumer ID 232227026 and also to remove the hooking cable i.e. (portion of PVC cable Copper - Stranded Core of approx 43 ft in length) from LTOH line and accordingly the same was removed.

I seized the hooking arrangement by Seizure list at spot, the accused person refused to signed on seizure list and we left the spot at about 11:35 Hrs on 08.01.2018.

The accused person has committed an offence U/S 135 (1)(a) & (b) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date.

You are therefore requested to treat this written complain as FIR and take necessary action. Yours faithfully,

Enclo:-1) Inspection Report (in original)

2) Seizure List (in original)

3) Seized articles in labeled condition.

US 135(1) (2) 2 Brond.

32 hab & Brackey Cope 40, 06/18 dy (PradipMandal) A.E.&Station Manager Bariora Customer Care Center WBSEDCL

Station Manager Beriora Customer Care Centre W.B.S.E.D.C.L., Bariora